7056870

1400X

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date of Assignor Isao AOKI; adding second Assignee, Tocalo Co., Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 021100 Frame 0470. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Changes as indicated above are accurate

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki MIZUNO	05/16/2008
Satoshi TAWADA	05/16/2008
Isao AOKI	05/16/2008
Tatsuo SUIDZU	05/23/2008
Sho HASHIMOTO	05/23/2008
Noriyuki YASUO	05/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujimi Incorporated
Street Address:	1-1, Chiryo 2-Chome, Nishibiwajima-cho
City:	Kiyosu-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	452-8502

Name:	Tocalo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	13-4, Fukaekita-machi 4-chome, Higashinada-ku	
Internal Address:	Kobe-shi	
City:	Hyogo-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	658-0013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12056370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0693

500594286

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344-7834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011.2-13921-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 6

source=13921US01_ExecutedAssignment_20080716#page1.tif

source=13921US01_ExecutedAssignment_20080716#page2.tif

source=13921US01_COPYofOriginalCover_20080716#page1.tif

source=13921US01_COPYofOriginalCover_20080716#page2.tif

source=13921US01_MarkedUpCopyOriginalNotice_20080716#page1.tif

source=13921US01_MarkedUpCopyOriginalNotice_20080716#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0694



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki MIZUNO	05/16/2008
Satoshi TAWADA	05/16/2008
Isao AOKI	05/23/2008
Tatsuo SUIDZU	05/23/2008
Sho HASHIMOTO	05/23/2008
Noriyuki YASUO	05/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIMI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho
City:	Kiyosu-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	Aichi 452-8502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12056370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt jsp?iname=ESNG1JJ7QWED-1479

6/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0695

Fax Number: (952)563-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: Correspondent Name: svidas@vaslaw.com Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Eden Prairie MINNESOIA 55344 ATTORNEY DOCKET 011.2-13921 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q Vidas Signature: /Scott Q Vidas/ 06/16/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=13921US01_Assignment_20080616#page1 tif source=13921US01_Assignment_20080616#page2 tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAI580610 Receipt Date: 06/16/2008 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ESNG1JJ7QWED-1479

6/16/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. FUJIMI INCORPORATED which has a business office at 1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho, Kiyosu-shi, Aichi 452-8502 Japan,
- 2. TOCALO Co., Ltd. which has a business office at 13-4, Fukaekita-machi 4-chome, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 658-0013 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

THERMAL SPRAYING POWDER, THERMAL SPRAY COATING, AND HEARTH ROLL

- (File No. _____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent onMay 16, 2008 and May 23, 2008 (Application Serial No. 12/056,370 filed on March 27, 2008 .)
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Horaki Mizung Name: Hiroaki Mizung	Date: <u>May 16, 2008</u>
2) <u>Satoshi Tawada</u> Name: Satoshi TAWADA	Date: <u>May 16, 2008</u>
Name: Isao AOKI	Date: <u>May 16, 2008</u>
Noriguki Yasuo Name: Noriyuki YASUO	Date: May 23, 2008

5) Tatsuo Duidyu	Date: May 23, 2008
Name: Tatsuo SUIDZU	
6) Sho Hashimoto Name: Sho HASHIMOTO	Date: <u>May 23, 2008</u>
$\Lambda = \Omega /$	
Witness: Junya Retaneura!	Date: <u>May 16, 2008</u>
Witness: Yoshio Namba	Date: May 23, 2008